RESOLUTION NO. $\frac{22-19}{\text{CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO}}$

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER	John Beals	ON THE 15th
DAY OF april, 2019.		

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A PRODUCTS AND SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR MERCHANT PROCESSING SERVICES AND AN ECOM ACCOUNT WITH ELAVON, INC.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville is desirous of obtaining merchant services to handle the process of credit cards and opening an ECOM account for the purposes of taking on-line internet payments for allowing the City to process payments for services; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to seek those services; and

WHEREAS, Elavon, Inc. has unique knowledge of such services and a demonstrated ability to assist in accomplishing the objectives of the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City hereby agrees to enter into a Products and Services Agreement with Elavon, Inc., and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement with Elavon, Inc. in a form substantially similar to the Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein on behalf of the City of Centerville.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 15th day of april , 2019

Such Sempler
Mayor of the City of
Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

R. andrews

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 22-11, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 15th day of 12prel, 2019.

Caren R. andrews

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

NEW COMPANY APPLICATION

·	COMPANY INFORMATION						estation, v						
	◆ DBA NAME: CITY OF CE	NTERVILLE					- Annahaman						
CONTACT NAME: TYLER ROARK													
♦ DB.	A ADDRESS TYPE: Business	♦ DBA ADDRESS1 (NO	PO Box): 1	0000 YANKI	EE ST								
DBA	ADDRESS 2:	TO A STREET OF THE STREET OF T								00			
♦ CIT	◆CITY: CENTERVILLE ◆ STATE OH ◆ZIP CODE: 45458												
	UNTRY OF PRIMARY BUSINESS OPE	RATIONS: UNITED	STATES		× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×								
	SINESS COUNTRY OF FORMATION:						♦ DBA Phor	NE #: (9	937) 438-4	653			
89-37-33						-							
	AIL ADDRESS: TROARK@CE	NIERVILLEOH	IO.GOV		2022	W	433-0310						
	ESTABLISHED:	90,000,000,000,000	PAYOR SPINISH		-		MOBILE PHO	NE #:					
♦ LEN	IGTH OF CURRENT OWNERSHIP:	YEARS,	MONTHS					WHI .					
CIPE	XEMPTION:												
BENE	FICIAL OWNER EXEMPTION:					G- MOLEMAN	SECOND CONTRACTOR		Secretaria de Senta de Antino esta	The second secon			
2	OTHER ADDRESS (IF DIFFER												
-	☐ MAILING ☐ SHIPPING	SEE ALSO S	PECIAL INSTR	RUCTIONS (MC	ORE THAN ONE OPTIO	ON MAY BE	SELECTED)						
LOCA	TION NAME:					Рног	NE #:						
CONT	ACT:					FAX #	# :						
ADDR	ESS:			CITY:				STATE	E:	ZIP CODE:			
STA	TEMENTS/ RETRIEVALS /CH	ARGEBACKS											
STAT	EMENTS: DBA OR MA							-		IUST INCLUDE CHAIN SET UP FOR			
140000										R MAIL TO: DBA DBA MAILIN			
CHAR	GEBACKS: ONLINE CASE MAN												
3	PRINCIPAL 1 INFORMATIO	TATALON CITAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE							ARY BUSINESS	S) ON THE ADDL OWNERSHIP FO	ORM)		
	♦☐ BENEFICIAL OWNER: PERC				IZED SIGNER	∐ Sole	PROPRIETOR		CITY	MANAGER			
	DITIONAL BENEFICIAL OWNERS?	RESPON	ISIBLE PARTY					IF OTH	ER: CITY	MANAGER			
♦ FIR	ST NAME: WAYNE		► MIDDLE N	NAME:		♦ LAST N	IAME: DAV	115		B			
♦ AD	DRESS (NO PO Box):		r		1		◆ ADDRESS TYPE: Residential						
♦ CIT	Υ:		♦ STATE/F	PROVINCE:	♦ ZIP/POSTAL C	ZIP/POSTAL CODE: ♦ COUNTRY: UNITED STATES							
♦ DC	DB: TOUS ADDRESS IF CURRENT ADDRESS I	S LESS THAN 2 VEARS	♦ US PER	son: Yes					▶PHONE #:				
XXII 1 (1) (1) (1)	ME ADDRESS:	- LEGO II MILE FEARIG		▶CITY:				▶STAT	re:	▶ZIP CODE:			
≯ID T	YPE:		▶ID #:			▶IF OTHER- ID TYPE:							
20001200	THER ID #:	▶IF OTHER ID - Coun	NTRY OF ISSU	IANCE:		▶IF OTHE	R GOVERNM	ENT ISSU	JED - ID NAME				
N.24.1.	VIDUAL VALIDATION DOCUMENTA	ACT OF TAXABLE PARTY											
♦ IDE	NTIFICATION DOCUMENT:		▶ Issuing	COUNTRY (IF APPL	LICABLE):			▶ Issu	ING STATE (IF	APPLICABLE):			
♦ Do	CUMENT #:		▶ Issue D	ATE:				▶EXPI	RY DATE:				
PRIN	CIPAL ADDRESS MATCHES THE ADDR	RESS ON THE PRIMARY I	DENTIFICATIO	ON DOCUMENT ABO	OVE UNLESS OTHER	RWISE NO	TED.	☐ ALTE	RNATE DOCUM	MENT INCLUDED IF NO ADDRESS	MATCH		
	ER COMPANY INFORMATION			EMILITY AND							40004		
100 3100 300	ERAGE SALE AMOUNT: \$ 150.00					-	ARD PRESEN			MNI COMMERCE (MUST TOTAL	100%)		
THE SALE AMOUNT I SOULD								ESENT 1	10000	CARD PRESENT %			
◆ NUMBER OF HIGH SALES (ABOVE) ANNUALLY: 12 ■ INTERNET 100%* CARD NOT PRESENT* MONTHLY VISA/MC/AMEX/DISC/UNIONPAY SALES: \$ 4 166 66 OMNI COMMERCE INTERNET * MONTHLY VISA/MC/AMEX/DISC/UNIONPAY SALES: \$ 4 166 66									-				
7,100.00										ERNET*	_ %		
The Carlo	♦ ANNUAL REVENUE: \$ 50,000.00 Internet: PRODUCT WEBSITE:												
1900	DUSTRY TYPE: Internet	No. of the second	National States						• 2000				
	SCRIPTION OF PRODUCT/SERVICES	→INT	ERNET: "CON	ITACT US	S" EMAIL:								
SPECIAL PROGRAM MCC ONLY: 9399										JS PROCESSOR REQUIRED BELOW			
WHEN DOES THE CUSTOMER RECEIVE THE PRODUCT OR SERVICE? IF NOT SAME DAY,# OF DAYS (INCLUDE SHIPPING TIME FRAME)							► CUSTOMER SERVICE PHONE #: ► PREVIOUS PROCESSOR:						
IF SE	ASONAL, PLEASE CHECK MONTHS C	LOSED BELOW. (CUSTO	MER MUST C	ONTACT CUSTOME			AND REACTI	VATE ACC	COUNT)	To brane			
_ J	ANUARY FEBRUALLY AUGU		MARCH SEPTEM	RER	APRIL OCTOBER			MAY Novem	BER	JUNE DECEMBER			

BAN	κA	ccou	NT (C	HECKIN	IG ACC	COUNTS	ONLY)	inglis.	7.		SE PROPERTY		E ()	N. A.		11:4	ul Illes	i Styl		10	450					50	
◆ DEPOSIT BANK NAME: US BANK									◆ABA/Routing #: 042000013							◆ DD/	◆ DDA ACCOUNT #: 130119046717											
BILLING/CHARGEBACK BANK NAME (IF DIFFERENT):										ABA/Routing #:								DDA	DA Account #:									
TAPE	ID (c	PT):									FAST TRACK FUNDING								FTF MONTHLY FEE \$									
CARD ACCEPTANCE (PLEASE CHECK EACH CARD YOU WISH TO ACCEPT.)									32 125								PRICING CATEGORY											
□ A	LL VI	SA/MA	STER	CARD/	AME:	X/Unic	ONPA'	r/ Disc r/ Disc	OVER(J OVER(J	CB, DI, PA	Y PAL F	PAYMENT D	DEVICE)				(• A	AMEX 🗆 PII	N DEBIT		ETAIL ESTAU ODGING		r	■ MO □ AR □ OM (Ties	J NI COM			
PRIC	ING	INFO	RMAT	ION			Le X	1100		25.12.1				S A P				FEES				No.		177				
						D	SCOVE	ARD/UNI R CARD	S	Аме	RICAN I	Express		PI	N DE	ВіТ***		APPLICATION							\$			
					F	RATE*		PER	Ітем*	RAT	E	PER ITEM		RATE		PER	22	INSTALLAT	ION/TRAI	NING					\$			
	QUALI	FIED					%	\$			%	\$		0	%	\$		REPORTIN	G & SUP	PORT P	ACKAG	E (PER M	ONTH)		\$			
N	AID Q	UALIFIE	D				%	\$			%	\$						MONTHLY	MINIMUM						\$			
	NON C	QUALIFI	ED				%	\$			%	\$						CHARGEB	ACK (PER O	CCURREN	CE)				\$	15		
TERE	DPT.	□ Сне	CK CA	RD (Vis	A, MC,	Disc)	☐ Sp	RMKT (\	ISA, MC	Disc)	QPS/	SMALL TK	T (VISA)				RETURN I	rem/NSF	(PER OCC	URRENCE	E)			\$			
							%	\$										STATEMEN	NT: 🔳 EI	ECTRO	NIC OF	R 🗆	PAPE	R	Τ.	_		
	DPT. F	REWAR	DS				%	\$		1								MONTHLY	STATEME	NT MA	ILING(P	APER STA	TEMEN	TS ONLY)	\$	5		
	DPT. (СОММЕ	RCIAL	CARD			%	\$										Rush Shi	PMENT						\$			
INTER	CHAN	IGE PL	us			0.15	5%	\$ 0	80.0	0.1	5 %	\$ 0.0	8	9	%	\$		ANNUAL A		FEE:					\$			
PIN	EBIT	ENABL	EMENT	SERV	CE FE	E				1						\$												
	HEC	K CARE	QUAL	IFIED			%	\$										OTHER:	ACCO	JNT N	MAIN	TENA	NCE	E	\$	2		
Prus	QUALI	FIED					%	\$			%	\$		0	%	\$		VERIZON I	DATA PLA	N (PER D	EVICE).		(PE	R MONTH)	\$			
₽ F	REWA	RDS Q	JALIFIE	D			%	\$																				
NCED N	AID Q	UALIFIE	D				%	\$			%	\$					Ì	PCI SE	CURITY	PROC	RAM	SAFE	E-T F	ACKA	GE			
≤	СОММ	ERCIAL	Non Q	JALIFIED			%	\$				-	\dashv					SECURITY	PROGRA	M (per mo	NTH): Þ	PCI			\$	12.5	0	
<u> </u>		UALIFI			+	_	%	S			%	\$	-					SOLUTIO		_	-	- 01	(EU)			150		
*RATES	ARE FO	R ALL CA	RD Acce				ALL CA	RD BRAND		ENTS WILL BE		THROUGH AT	COST.				\dashv)	JII I AU	INAUL				1.00.000	T		_	
		ATE WILL					RESENT	TRANSACT	ions ONL	Υ.								(PER MONTH.	PLUS TAXES	, IF APPLI	CABLE)				\$			
Aut	HOR	IZATIO	SNC						E SATE		The W	N.								44	(Fall)							
AUTH	ORIZA ZATIONS	TIONS	(CHARGED	ON ALL V	MC/Unio	NPAY/AME	EX/DISC,	PAY PAL, P	N Deart	\$		AUTH)	VOICE AUTHORIZATION FEES (PER AUTH) (ARU, OP ASSIST, AVS, BANK REF)					\$ 0.85										
Отн	ER (CARD	TYPE	s Ex	STIN	G			BRIT	Part I					1		me.			71	5/34					480		
AMEX		SE#	(10 DI	GITS):							PER A	AUTH: \$		EE	зт	SE#	(7 DIG	ars):						PER AL	лн: \$			
REP	ORTI	NG T	OOLS		The same			210	300			100					116	de la	m y	4								
□м	CP O	NLY !	<u>OR</u>	□м	CP WI	тн ОС	М	▶ Mon	THLY F	EE\$		▶SET L	JP FEE	\$		▶# U	SERS	3	▶ SET U	P TYPE	(CHEC	K ONE)		MID 🗆	CHN			
□ AC	cs			Mon	NTHLY	FEE \$			▶SET (JP FEE \$			REMO	TE ID														
FANI	FARE	0.0						NEXT	3.0	7.5) N	See House					NEST.		7/18	7.4	3	
GIF	T/LO	YALTY (INDICAT	E CARD	ORDER E	BELOW)		▶ N	MONTHL	Y FEE (PER	MID):	\$		OR	•	ANNUAL	FEE ((PER MID): \$										
	DYALT	Y (NO C	ARDS)					▶ N	MONTHLY	Y FEE (PER	MID): \$	5		OR	•	ANNUAL	FEE	(PER MID): \$										
G	IFT (IN	DICATE	CARD OF	DER BEL	.ow)			▶ N	MONTHLY	Y FEE (PER	MID): \$	\$		OR	•	ANNUAL	FEE	(PER MID): \$										
☐ SE	CON	DARY N	IID - F	RIMAR	Y MID	/DBA:																						
CARI	OR.	DER &	RE-	ORDE			0000	-											0	Type								
-						CARD	2000	RD QUA	NTITY		PRICE		PROM	OTIONA	. 0	IANTITY			CARD	IYPE	Τ,	USTON					_	
□ c	USTO	м					0/1	ND QUA		\$	I KIOL	_		QUANTI		ZANTITT					(A	VAILAB	LE IN	INCREME	NTS OF	500)		
□ s	_									\$			-	TY QUA	_	Y						TANDA		NCREME	NTS OF	100)		
		AL OF	TIONS	s:													_				1,				-	7.76		
		ARD VA			(D	EFAUL"	T \$100	00)																				
□ A	DDITI	ONAL C	ARD C	ARRIER	RS		\$		Х		#	OF ST	YLE			#		OF STYLE			#		OF ST	TYLE				
STAT	IDAG	D CAI	DD 0-	DEC !	DETA	11.0			***\$	TATE AND L	LOCAL	TAXES MAY	BE APP	PLIED TO	FEES	BILLED	FOR F	ANFARE***									_	
CAR	_		KD OF	(DEK I	JETAI	-	Tevt	Color					-		hie	TIEICATIO	DAI: F	LEFT [CENTER	П	CICHT	ПА	2 2118	MITTED			_	
		LE.	☐ Lo	GO (T	O AVO					TWORK TO	: Art	WORK @EI	LAVON.					RINTING DET						JANII I ED			_	
IMPRII	NI:		♦ FON	T (SEL	ECT O	NE): [Aria		Brush Sc	UPPER (Times	s New Ros	man												_		_	
						-					-												-	+	-		-	
\vdash						-			-		+	+			_	+-			-				-	+	-	-	-	
\vdash							_			-	+				-	+		+++	+		-			+				
4	_							-	-	-	+	1			_	+							_	+		_	_	

	R VAS	AND INVOI	CING CHARGE	туре: 066	63 Mc	onthly Fee	e: S				n sleda				
			VERSION (DCC					DCC Cor		Rate: istration Fee	%	DCC	Rebate: Exchange l	% Rate Source	e: US Bank
								Ailidaib	CO IXEG	istration rec	Ψ				
	V. C.		MENT OR SO	the state of the s										BRIDG	EDAY
NETWORK: LAVON OTHER TSYS VAR SERVICE PROVIDER (HOSTED): VAR (DISTRIBUTED): VENDOR: PRODUCT: VERSION:											LIAI				
		DER (HO		0		VAR (DIST	RIBUTED							VERSION.	
# OF I	# OF TIDS TID TYPE OMNI ONLY: # OF TIDS TID TYPE OMNI ONLY: Purchase/Setup Lease* Software/Wirelest									ESS					
QTY	POS	DESCRI	PTION	ITEM TID TYPE OMNIONLY		TERMINAL OWNS REPROG FEE PER UNIT				PRICE PER UNIT		MONTHLY RATE PER UNIT	ANNUAL FEE PER UNIT	MONTHLY FEE PER UNIT	PER AUTH FEE
1	E	MONE	ΞY				•	\$	\$ 0			\$	\$	\$	\$
	ADD DO	NOT	DEPLOY					\$	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$
								\$	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$
								\$	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$
								\$	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$
								\$	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$
0-0-28	ONVERGE H	OSPITAL	ITY												
Mont	HLY FEE: \$														
			MUST COMPLET									TAXES WILL BE A	Will Chinada Themas	SALES TAX EX	CARA - V
Comp	anv receiv	es unde	r a direct ag	reement	(includir	ng any sale	e, warra	anty or end	-user lic	ense agreer	nent) bet	ardware or so ween Compai vare, software	ny and a thir	d party, inc	luding any
	ONAL POS				DESCR					SETUP FE	E	ANNUAL FEE	MONTHLY	FEE PE	R AUTH FEE
SERVIC										\$	\$		\$	\$	
										Ψ			SOFTWARE/WI		
		QTY	POS D	ESCRIPTIO	N	ITEM C	ODE	TID T		MONTHLY R PER UNIT		NNUAL FEE PER UNIT	MONTHLY FEE PER UNIT	SETUP/ SIM CARD FEE PER UNIT	PER AUTH FEE
RENTA										\$		\$	\$	\$	\$
Luon										\$		\$	\$	\$	\$
										\$	-	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rentals cancelled within the first 24 months will be charged a \$200 restocking fee if the monthly rental fee is greater than \$5 and a \$75 restocking fee if the monthly rental fee is \$5 or less. Rentals may result in paying more for the equipment over time as compared to purchasing. Rental equipment may be new or used and is dependent on inventory available at time of order. All used equipment is inspected and refurbished upon return before being re-deployed. Rentals are month to month and may be terminated at any time by Company. Additional provisions around the use of rental equipment can be found in the Equipment Chapter of the Operating Guide: a link to the Operating Guide can be found in Section 5 of this Application, below.															
■ RE	TAIL (AUTO C	LOSE DE	FAULT)	PROGRA	Ouic	K CLOSE	NS (DO	STOR	E AND FO	RWARD	□ No S	COVERED DURING		TLESS (+ No	SIGNATURE)
RE	STAURANT (C	UICK CL	OSE DEFAULT)		TIP FUNC	TION (DEFAL			DINING			FUNCTION			
-			TO CLOSE DEF	AULT)		K CLOSE									
	DGING (QUIC M PROMPTS:		TERMINAL AUTO	CLOSE (F	The second state of	500	TIME ZO	NE	☐ CA	SH BACK PIN D	EBIT (RTL):			M FOOTER:	
_	TIP (REST)		NO SERVER PR			CLERK		ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		FUNCTION WA			TIP FUNCTION	N CASHIER (R	TL)
Сомм			P DEFAULT):		-	NG (DEFAUL						FORMATION: AC		a NON CAR	NCELLARIE
X I understand that I am entering into amonth commercial equipment lease for credit-card processing equipment. I understand this is a NON-CANCELLABLE commercial equipment lease and that I will be required to make monthly payments of \$ under this lease for the entiremonth term, regardless of any representations made by the Sales Representative. Under amonth term with a monthly payments of \$, I understand the approximate total cost															
addition opport application due milease	of the equipment lease to be \$ 0 I also realize that I will have to pay applicable sales tax every month and, if I do not provide evidence of insurance, I will be charged an additional \$4.95monthly to cover equipment. I understand the equipment lease may be more expensive than purchasing the same equipment outright, and that I have had an opportunity to research the cost to purchase the same equipment outright. As an alternative to a lease, I understand I may purchase the equipment outright at the time of the lease application for the amount of \$ Finally, I understand that I will be personally responsible for making payments under this lease and that any failure to pay all amounts when due may result in additional charges, potential damage to my credit rating, and/or legal action against me to collect both past and future payments owed under the lease. The end of lease residual value is \$ plus taxes if applicable. Company hereby authorizes Elavon, through its Ladoo Leasing division ("Lessor"), to automatically withdraw Company's monthly lease payments and any amounts, including any and all taxes or other charges.														
owed in time to	time. A lease	with the lead payment (v	ee ac annlicable	e, by initiati debit or oth	ng debit en er means) t	tries to Comp that is not hor	any's acci nored by B	ount at the fin- lank for any re	ancial instit eason will b	ution ("Bank") in	dicated here	on or such other f service fee impos	inancial institutio	in used by Con	npany trom
▶ BANK	NAME:						▶ABA	/ROUTING #:				▶DDA Acco	JNT #:		

0	Ta Williamson, Joseph A. Standard								
SUBSTITUTE FORM W-9									
Sole Proprietor Corporation	S CORPORATION	PARTNERSH	(A)	NINCORPORATED ASS					
TAX EXEMPT ORGANIZATION (INCLUDE DOCUMENTS TH	150	■ GOVERN			ESTATE				
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - TAX CLASSIFICATION (D		ORPORATION, S= S C	CORPORATION	N, P=PARTNERSHIP):	(IF L	LC, PLEASE INDICATE D, C, S or P)			
◆ LEGAL BUSINESS NAME*: CITY OF CENTER\									
*NAME (OF BUSINESS) AS SHOWN ON YOUR BUSINESS INCO		ROPRIETORS, THIS SE	10.000000000000000000000000000000000000	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Zenere Turner Conc.				
◆ LEGAL BUSINESS ADDRESS (NO PO BOX): 100 W		OF		EMPLOYER ID #):	31-60010	36			
		458	▶TIN (S	SOCIAL SECURITY #):					
5					The space				
CITY CENTERVILLE** **COMPANY REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS** Company Representations and Certifications. By signing blook, the applicant company (Company) and its representative(9) operated a warrant to Elsivon (in: Ciliavon in: Ambier a signification) in the company (Company) and its representative(9) operated and warrant to Elsivon (in: Ciliavon in: Ambier a signification) in the company (application) in the company application (application) is true and complete and properly representation and the Agreement, Tarther, by signing blook, making the business, financial condition, and principal partners, owners, or officers of Company application may be accomplished by a facering transmission, and a self-definition of the Company Application and the Agreement (Tarther, by signing blook), and the Agreement (Tarther, by signing blook), and the Agreement (Tarther, by signing blook), and the agreement of the Sompton Agreement (Tarther, by signing blook), and the agreement of the Sompton Agreement (Tarther, by signing blook), and an approximal partners, and the Agreement (Tarther, by signing blook), and the agreement of the Sompton Agreement (Tarther, by signing blook), and the agreement (Tarther, by signing blook), and the agreement (Tarther, by signing blook), and the agreement industry to review such terms. The TOS contrains a mandation of the Company Agreement (Tarther, by signing blook) and the partnership of the Transaction Receipt or other evidence of a Transaction to us, shall be a source of the agreement of the Sompton Agreement to the terms and conditions contained in the significant of the Tos Company Agriculation, the TOS and the Operating of the Payment Network of the Tos Company Agriculation, the TOS and the Company Agriculation and the Sompton Agriculation and the S									
**The Internal Revenue Service does not require your con Company Application, you hereby certify that to the best information provided about the beneficial owner(s) and/or	of your knowledge, the informati the individual with control over	ion provided about yo	ou, the name	and address provide	d for the above	e named Company, and the			
♦ SIGNATURE: X	♦ PRINTED NAME:			♦ TITLE:		◆ DATE:			
SIGNATURE: X	PRINTED NAME:			TITLE:		DATE:			
PERSONAL GUARANTY									
As a primary inducement to us to accept this Compart the continuing full and faithful performance and paym Equipment, if applicable) pursuant to the Company A may proceed directly against Guarantor(s) without first exhaus be discharged or affected by the death of the Guarantors, will understand that the inducement to us to accept this Company benefit from the guaranty. The undersigned hereby directs and designees, successors or assigns and agrees that all parties in making all monthly payments due under the lease and that an both past and future payments owed under the lease.	ent by Company of each of its duti pplication and Agreement, as may sting our remedies against any oth- bind all heirs, administrators, repre Application is consideration for the ny consumer reporting agency to fu nvolved are in compliance with the	les and obligations to u be amended from time er person or entity resp esentatives and assigns e guaranty and that this irnish a consumer credi Fair Credit Reporting	us (including, we to time, with consible therefus and may be a guaranty remails report that re Act. If leasing	without limitation, Char or without notice. Gua fore to them or any se- enforced by or for the nains in full force and e elates personally to the equipment, Company	gebacks and ob- grantor(s) unders- curity held by us benefit of any of- effect even if the e undersigned understands the understands the	ligations in connection with Leased stand further that we or Company. This guarantee will not f our successors. Guarantor(s) Guarantor(s) receive no additional pon the request of Elavon or any of its by are personally responsible for			
SIGNATURE: X	▶PRINTE	D NAME:				▶DATE:			
SIGNATURE: X	PRINTED	TED NAME: DATE:							
		C DV (- 0 - 1	100750 1					
To the best of my knowledge, I certify that the information prov		DBY (INTERNAL USE was provided by the Co	DESCRIPTION AND STREET	s true, complete and a	ccurate. I further	r certify that the signatures were			
provided by the Company's owner(s) or officer(s), as appropri									
PRINTED NAME: MORGAN KAMPA				♦ REP ID #: 50204	1	◆ DATE: 04/03/2019			
◆ REP PHONE #: (571) 919-4354	A REP EMAIL MORGAN	KAMPAMFIAV	ON COM			USA-ALL-ETS-0319			